From: <u>Michael Behrendt</u>

**Subject:** Emery Farm - additional criteria

Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2019 3:41:27 PM

## To the Planning Board,

Please see the email from David Hills below. He addresses the 4th criteria for the conditional use and the three criteria for the permitted use B.

Michael Behrendt Durham Town Planner Town of Durham 8 Newmarket Road Durham, NH 03824 (603) 868-8064 www.ci.durham.nh.us

-----

----Original Message----

From: DAVID HILLS [mailto:dhills6107@aol.com] Sent: Wednesday, September 11, 2019 3:24 PM

To: Michael Behrendt

Subject: Conditional use for patio

## Hi Michael,

Regarding permitted Use B, there will be no erosion, any disturbed area will be restored, and there will be no impact on the wetland to put in the granite walkway and the handicap path.

Also, under the conditional use criteria #4, restoration activities will leave the site in its pre-existing condition and grade at the time of the application for the conditional use permit.

Sorry for my delay in getting this information to you earlier.

See you tonight, David

David Hills Caretaker Emery Farm 135 Piscataqua Rd Durham, NH 03824 603-674-6412

I am my own strength, there is no other I am my own weakness, there is no other We are all one, there is no other

Sent from my iPhone